ir.danfoss.com148R9645
User Guide
ir.danfoss.com148R9645
Intelligent Purging System (IPS 8)
Ammonia
Info for UK customers only
Danfoss Ltd. Oxford Road, UB9
4LH Denham, UK

declares under our sole responsibility that the
Product category: Intelligent Purger System (Air Purger)
Type designation(s): IPS 8
Covered by this declaration is in conformity with the following directive(s), standard(s) or other normative
document(s), provided that the product is used in accordance with our instructions.
Machine Directive 2006/42/EC
EN 378-2:2016 Refrigerating systems and heat pumps - Safety and environmental requirements - Part 2: Design,
construction, testing, marking and documentation
IEC 60204-1:2018 Safety requirements for electrical equipment for measurement, control and laboratory use - Part 1:
General requirements
Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU (PED)
EN 378-2:2016 Refrigerating systems and heat pumps - Safety and environmental requirements - Part 2: Design,
construction, testing, marking and documentation
Ammonia side (R717): Category A4P3. Fluid group: 1. PS = 40 bar. TS: -40 �C to 60 �C
R452A side: Category 1. Fluid group: 2. PS = 28 bar. TS: -40 �C to 60 �C
Ambient temperature: -10 �C to 43 �C
Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive 2014/30/EU (EMC)
IEC 61000-6-2 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 6-2: Generic standards - Immunity standard for industrial
environments (IEC77/488/CDV:2015)
EN 61000-6-4 Electromagnetic compatibiliy (EMC) - Part 6-4: Generic standards - Emission standard for industrial
environments
Note: EMC test performed with cable length < 30m.
1
User Guide | Intelligent Purging System (IPS 8) Ammonia
4 | BC306932151284en-000301 © Danfoss | DCS (ms) | 2021.04
Ordering Unit Code number
Danfoss Intelligent Purging System IPS 8 unit 084H5001
Accessories/Spare parts Accessory Spare part Code
Flange blind blank incl Bolts, nuts and Gaskets* x  084H5053
SV3 Float Valve x  027B2023
ICF 15-4 solenoid, DIN Butt weld 15mm ½ inch x  027L4543
ICF 15-4 solenoid, ANSI Socket weld 15mm ½ inch x 027L4538
ICF 15-4 solenoid, ANSI Butt weld 15mm ½ inch x 027L4602
Welding Flange incl Bolts, nuts and Gaskets  x 084H5055
Purger solenoid kit (Armature, tube, Sealing, Orifice, Filter insert)  x 084H5051
Solenoid coil, 220 – 230V, 50 HZ for AKV x 018F6801
Solenoid coil, 24V DC for AKV x  x 018F6757
PSU, 24V DC - optional for powering purge points x x 080Z0055
Restrictor, purge line  x 084H5054
Compressor Cranck case heater  x 084H5058
Condenser coil assy incl screws  x 084H5059
Fan motor for condenser Incl fan grid and screws  x 084H5060
Extraction Fan  x 084H5056
Air grid with filter (2 pieces)  x 084H5057
Pre-programmed MCX 15  x 084H5052
Pressure transmitter evaporator, soldered (AKS 32R)  x 060G3552
Compressor including Start relay box and Start and Run Capacitor  x 123B2126
Compressor Hi-temp sensor  x 084N2003
Expansion valve, R452A  x 068U3881